## **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-16**

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2019 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 FOR CARRYING ON THE GOVERNMENT OF THE TOWN; PROVIDING FOR DISTRIBUTION OF THE RESOLUTION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS,** the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, has estimated that amount of money necessary to carry on Town government for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019 and ending September 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the estimated revenue to be received by the Town during said period, from ad valorem and other sources, has been determined by the Town Commission;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA:

- 1. That the final budget for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2019 and ending September 30, 2020, as presented this date, in the total amount of \$19,166,743 be adopted as the budget for the Town of Belleair, Florida. (A copy of the budget is attached as Exhibit 1 hereto and made a part hereof by reference thereto.)
- 2. That this budget is adopted in accordance with Section 4.06 of the Town Charter.

## PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of SEPTEMBER, A.D., 2019.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Town Clerk

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-##**

Exhibit 1

• Budget Summary and Adopted Budget Fiscal Year 2019-2020